
1. 

Subject:- Counseling of Candidates for Hiring as Cluster Resource Candidates 
(CRC) for Teaching Support for 2025-26 - regarding. (Phase-l) 
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7. 

UNION TERRITORY OF IAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER KATHOA 

Website:- www.ceokathua.in, Email-Id:-ccokathua10@gmail.com 

Whereas, the Director of School Education Jammu issued an 
advertisement notice for engagement as Cluster 
Coordinators for Teaching Support for the year 2025-26 for 
Government HSS/HS, vide Advertisement Notice No. 233-DSEJ of 
2025 11-07-2025 endorsement dated 

NOTICE 

Copy to the: 

and 

DSEJ/ Gaz/Lect/2 025/36559-79 dated 11-07-2025. 
Whereas, a screening committee has been constituted for the physical 
verification of documents and the scrutiny of the merit list. 
Whereas, subject-wise tentative merit lists of CRC candidates have been 
published vide this office No. CEOK/GAZ/CRC/2025-26/17931-34Dated: 
23-07-2025 and CEOK/GAZ/CRC/18276-78 Dated: 25-07-2025 for 
documënts verification 
Whereas, most of the candidates have visited this office for documents 
verification who were enlisted in the list already published vide above 
mentioned Number and Date which is available on the official website of 
this office i.e. (www.ceokathua.in). 

Resource 

Whereas, this office vide Circular No. CEOK/GAZ/CRC/2025-26/18276 
78 Dated: 25-07-2025 floated instructions to all concerned CRC 
candidates who missed their documents verification against already 
published lists vide No. CEOK/GAZ/CRC/2025-26/18276-78 Dated: 25 
07- to visit this office on 29-07-2025 for pending documents verification 
as last and final opportunity after which no further opportunity shall be 
extended for any reason. 
Whereas, after the date of last and final opportunity given to the CRC 
candidates in the lists already published for above mentioned number and 
date this office has compiled the subject wise revised merit list which is to 
be uploaded on the official website of this office i.e. (www.ceokathua.in). 
Whereas, objections were invited via an official email 

(ceokathua10@gmail.com) for review and consideration by this office by 
or before 30-07-2025 by publishing the Notice along with Revised merit 
list after documents verification. 

Q260- 03 

No. 

Now.therefore in view of the facts mentioned herein above, after the process of 
verification of documents by committee and after the first phase of counselling, the candidates 
mentioned in the Annexure-A of this notice in the subjects of Education (11:00 am), Zoology 
(12:00Noon) are hereby instructed to attend this office for counseling cum allotment (Phase-II) 
of Institutions for engagement as Cluster Resource Coordinators for Teaching Support (2025-26) 
on merit cum choice basis on 19-08-2025 as per the schedule as some candidates have not joined 
the allotted institution in the first phase of Counselling. Any candidate fails to attend 
counseling cum allotment his/her candidature shall be considergd as null and void and no 
further chance shall be given for counseling cum allotment. 

1. District D�velopment Commissioner Kathua for favour of information, please. 

4. I/c website to upload on web portal. 

Chief Eaucation Officer 
Kathua 

2. Director School Education Jammu for favour of information, please. 3. loint Director (JKS range) School Education Jammufor favour of information, please. 



S.no 
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Domicile 

District 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Name 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER KATHUA 

COUNSELLING OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR SUBJECT: EDUCATION (PHASE-II) ON 19-08-2025 ANNEXURE-A 

Sandesh kumar Sh.Chanchal Singh 

Neelam rani 

MONISHA 

CHARAK 

Rohit Verma 

Arjumand Bano 

Pinky Devi 

Vijay kumar 

Manisha 

Chowdhary 

Parentage 

Taniya 

Surinder kurmar 

ASHOK KUMAR 

Sardhari lal 

Mushtag Ahmed 

Lal Chand 

Parkash chand 

Ajit Singh 

Surinder singh 

Date of Birth 

11/30/1994 

2/25/1993 

3/29/1997 

7/23/1996 

2/25/1994 

10/25/1999 

3/24/1994 

4/12/1990 

2/22/1997 

Contact 

Number 

6006618455 

7006270431 Education 

9797050046 Education 

9149868380 

8825014479 

Subject 

Applied 
for 

Education 

7889781921 

7006340377 

Education 

Education 

Education 

Education 

9858544654 Education 

9149651329 Education 

Highest M.PHIL 

Qualification (Max 2) 

PG 

P.G. 

INTEGRATED 

B.ED M.ED 

M.Ed El 
M.A,M.Ed 

MA Education 

M.Ed 

M.Ed 

M.ed 

0 

Ph.D 

(Max 

3) 

Percentag Prorata 
e Of P.GPG points 

(Max 80) 

74.60 

74.13 

81.20 

80.10 

74.95 

72.12 

70.96 

70.54 

69.80 

59.68 

59.30 

64.96 

64.08 

s9.96 

57.70 

56.77 

56.43 

55.84 

Experience 
(Max 1S 

Marks) 

7.5 

7.5 

0 

Total Points 

67.18 

66.80 

64.96 

64.08 

59.96 

57.70 

56.77 

56.43 

S5.84 

Remarks 

Chief Educaton Oeficer 
Kathua 



S.no 

2 

3 

5 

7 

9 

10 

Domicile 

District 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

N¡me 

RAVINDER 

MAHAJAN 

ANGRAZE 
KUMAR 

Harmeet. kour 

Richa Rajput 

Abhni Sharma 

Parjeet Singh 

MINAKSHI 

THAKUR 
SHIVALIKA 

SHARMA 

iCOUNSELLING OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR SUBJECT: ZOOLOGY (PHASE-I1) ON 19-08-2025 ANNEXURE-A 

Sudesh Kumar 

Roopali 

Parentage 

JIA LAL GUPTA 

NAPHA 

Kuldeep singh 

Rakesh Singh 

Sh. Mukesh Sharma 

Hans Raj 

SURINDER KUMAR 

BISHAN DASS 

SHARMA 

Sh. Punnu Ram 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER KATHUA 

Mohinder kumar 

Subject 
Date of Birth Contact NumbercApplied 

10/24/1998 

3/3/1990 

2/28/1999. 

11/23/2002 

11/20/1999 

10/15/1998 

10/8/1999 

3/7/1993 

3/10/1989 

2/17/1999 

7006260721 Zöology 

7051125248 Zoology 

8082994413 Zoology 

for 

6006926882 Zoology 

9682658554 

6006197549 

6006187501 Zoology 

7006177599 

Zoology 

7051856978 

Zoology 

Zoology 

7060256070 Zoology 

Zoology 

Highest 
Qualification 

MSC. ZOOLOGY 

PG 

M.SC 

MSC. Hons. 

(Zoology) 

M.SC. B.ed 

M.SC.Zoology 
(Hons. 

M.SC ZOOLOGY 

P.Hd B.Ed 

Ph.D 

M.Sc. 

M.PHIL 

(Max 2) 
Ph.D 

(Max 3) 

3 

3 

Percentag Prorata 
e Of P.G PG points 

(Max 80) 

83.90 

68.60 

83.10 

81.50 

79.80 

79.70 

78.79 

74.60 

72.88 

70.00 

67.12 

54.88 

66.48 

65.20 

63.84 

63.76 

63.03 

59.68 

58.30 

56.00 

Experienc 

(Max 15 

Marks) 

7.5 

15 

| o 

0 

Total 

Points 

74.62 

69.88 

66.48 

65.20 

63.84 

63.76 

63.03 

62.68 

61.30 

56.00 

RemarkS 

Chief Educatian Officer 
Kathua 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

